OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Foor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

o O 0 N ;AW N e

N NN NN NN NN NN 2 2 a2y
o ~N O v s~ W N == O O OO N o 060 Pk~ W0 N o~

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35478

| 35478
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35478 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 7. 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to
Resolution No. RES-20-0026 adopted by the City Council of the City of L.ong Beach at its
meeting.on February 11, 2020, by and between DELL MARKETING L.P., a Texas foreign
fimited partnership (“Contractor”), whose address is One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas
78682, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City”), a municipal corporation.
WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35478 (the “Agreement”) whereby Contractor agreed to provided Microsoft product
licenses and support services; and
WHEREAS, the County of Riverside, California has a Licensing Solution
provider Agreement, No. PSA-0001524, and a Master Microsoft Enterprise Agreement, No.
8084445 with Dell Marketing L.P. {together the “Riverside Agreements”); and
WHEREAS, Resolution No. RES-20-0026 authorizes the City to purchase
Microsoft product licenses and support services by virtue of the Riverside Agreements; and
WHEREAS, the County of Riverside Licensing Solution Provider Agreement,
No. PSA-0001524 was amended to extend the term through October 31, 2024; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions here contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1.E of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
“E.  The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
February 11, 2020, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on October 31, 2024, unless
sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement.”
2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 35478 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

EWM:bg A20-00113
01226950.000X




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORMNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulavard, 31h Floor

Lona Beach, CA 80802-4664

wom ~ W B W R .-

e T N T N S N T N T e T N T e T N S O N e S S S Y G |
B =~ o g B W RN = O WD~ 0 R W N D

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, lhe Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the dale first stated abave.

DELL MARKETING L.P., a Texas foreign
limited partnership

Eelongay 25 , 2021 Ry( LuWLS(Jf A
] Name [\\Y“Kr I TAN
Tmo(oum,\ul’ PeAm ) M Strador

a2t ey il o S puae—
N"mf{f lerune (iccun el
litle (' de A Ddeoaiteabor

{ APPROVER

"Contractor” - .- ;;;J

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

City Manager

I EXECUTED PURSUANT
Cily TO SECTION 301 OF

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 35478 ’;5'%85?0%11‘%‘5% form on

Marcn 2 . 2021,

Mot 3 , 2021

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

EWMbg A20-00113
01226950.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

w0 o« ~N O 0 R W N =

N N RN N NN RN N 2 a m  a el wmd owk owhowd
R ~ O ;g bk WN w O W N ;M s W N -, O

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

F{,wm_a.vg\) 2T , 2021
Fobeugey 35 2021
. 2021

, 2021.

EWM:bg A20-00113
01226950 DOCX

By

DELL MARKETING L.P., a Texas foreign
limited partnership

ByaMM/SﬂHM

Name Aiyssa-J Savles
Title CONHOCAT_Ardm i STATOY

sy g of Wi —

Name C’horjn e (seeenuf
Title_Ounlesr & Adminiskeolor

) ) [APPROVED S }
Contractor’ By Amanda £. Hudson at 2:03 pri, Feb 15, 2024

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By

City Manager

“City”

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 35478 is approved as to form on

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

Deputy




